
JUNE 21, 1977 Written Answers 80

T * * * *  (jft© ^  : (t )

STo ?Trf^T % fW T TT T2T 
ar^Tfcr % itt qff, w n r ^  gf¥N rr 

ctftt ^   ̂ 1 f*Fg; sfofrf

WT^tpr v f^ r r w ^ T S .
fli+Ri in r ?,t ^ t gr^irR *mr

St^rrf^T *TPT 
TO1I I  t

(5T) 3ft 5Tfr I 

(*r) sm  ^5cn 1

£xpansion of Foreign owned Indian 
Companies

79 Written Answers

Railway Hospitals and Health Units 
at Railway Stations in Assam

1194. SHRIMATl RENUKA DEVI 
BARKATAKI: Will the Minister of
RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of railway stations 
in Assam where Railway hospitals and 
Health Units have been set up for the 
railway employees; and

(b) the number of employees work-
ing in these stations who are benefited 
therefrom?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS 
(PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE): (a)
and (b). A Statement is placed on the 
Table of the Sabha.

Statement

1193. SHRIMATl PARVATHI KRI- 
SHNAN: Will the Minister of LAW,
JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS 
be pleased to state how many foreign 
owned Indian companies against which 
cases of violation of MHTP Act and 
FERA regulations were referred to 
Government, had been given permis-
sion to expand together with parti-
culars thereof?

THE MINISTER OF LAW, JUSTICE 
AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI 
SHANTI BHUSHAN): The reference
by the Hon’ble Member to foreign- 
owned Indian companies is taken to 
mean companies registered in India 
which are subsidiaries of foreign com-
panies. No case of violation of the 
Monopolies and Restrictive Trade 
Practices Act on the part of such com-
panies as may have been referred to 
Government has been noticed and the 
question of giving permission to ex-
pand to any of such companies under 
the said Act does not arise. As far as 
any cases of violation of Foreign Ex-
change Regulation Act are concerned, 
information is not available with the 
Department of Company Affairs and is 
being collected from the concerned 
authorities dealing with the said Act.

Hospitals/ No. of
Heal'n Units Railway

families
served

Maiigaon 

Lumding 

Diorugarh 
Badarpur
Rangapara North 

Dangtal *

Maiigaon 
Pandu-East 

Pandu-West 

Gauhati 
New Gauhati 

Amingaon 

Lumding

Lumding South 

Furkating 

Dimapur 

Hojai
Chaparmulh 

Jagi Road

11392 

12810 
5766 

4002 

3951

1687

3220

2702
2026

1006

1475
721

1265

620

1016




