रेल मंत्री (प्रो॰ मधु वण्डवते): (क) स्वर्गीय डा॰ लोहिया से इस विषय पर पत्न प्राप्त हुए थे या नहीं, इस समय यह सुनिश्चित कर पाना संभव नहीं है। किन्तु सैनिकों को तेजी से बम्बई से ग्रसम जाने के लिए इलाहाबाद, मोकामा ग्रीर फरक्का होकर वर्तमान मार्ग की न्यालियर-बाह-इटावा के प्रस्तावित मार्ग की अपेक्षा ग्रिधिक सुविधाजनक है।

- (ख) जी नहीं।
- (ग) प्रश्न नहीं उठता ।

Expansion of Foreign owned Indian Companies

1193. SHRIMATI PARVATHI KRI-SHNAN: Will the Minister of LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased to state how many foreign owned Indian companies against which cases of violation of MRTP Act and FERA regulations were referred to Government, had been given permission to expand together with particulars thereof?

THE MINISTER OF LAW, JUSTICE AND COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI SHANTI BHUSHAN): The reference by the Hon'ble Member to foreignowned Indian companies is taken to mean companies registered in India which are subsidiaries of foreign companies. No case of violation of the Monopolies and Restrictive Trade Practices Act on the part of such companies as may have been referred to Government has been noticed and the question of giving permission to expand to any of such companies under the said Act does not arise. As far as any cases of violation of Foreign Exchange Regulation Act are concerned, information is not available with the Department of Company Affairs and is being collected from the concerned authorities dealing with the said Act.

Railway Hospitals and Health Units at Railway Stations in Assam

1194. SHRIMATI RENUKA DEVI BARKATAKI: Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

- (a) the number of railway stations in Assam where Railway hospitals and Health Units have been set up for the railway employees; and
- (b) the number of employees working in these stations who are benefited therefrom?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE): (a) and (b). A Statement is placed on the Table of the Sabha.

Statement

Hospitals/ Heal:n Units				No. of Railway families served
Maligaon	•	•		14559
Lumding	•	•	•	11392
Diorugarh				12810
Badarpur	•	•	•	5766
Rangapara North	•	•	•	4002
Dangtal · ·		•	•	3951
Maligaon				
Pandu-East	•	•	•	1687
Pandu-West	•	•	•	3220
Gauhati	•	•	•	2702
New Gauhati	•	• •	•	. 2026
Amingson	•	•	•	1006
Lumding				
Lumding South	•	•	•	1475
Furkating	•	•	•	721
Dimapur	•	•	•	1265
Hojai · ·	•	•	•	620
Chaparmulh		•		1016
Jagi Road			•	592